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| N Clayton, Ohio 45315
C "Bl Office: (937) 836-8683
Fax: (937) 832-2133
G ENERAL c o NTRA c T o R Website: www.ldealco.net

Doing Business As: F & M Contractors

The Ideal Company, Inc.
Credit Application - May 3rd, 2017

Federal Tax ID: 31-0718814 Business Formed: 1960 Date of Incorporation: 12/27/1966

Corporate Officers

Fred Sink President (937) 313-2939 freds@idealco.net
Home Address: 798 South Johnson Road, Ludlow Falls, Ohio 45339

Kevin Filbrun Vice President (937) 313-2941 kevinf@idealco.net
Home Address: 3135 Kessler-Fredrick Road, West Milton, Ohio 45383

Lon Metzger Vice President (937) 546-3587 lonm@idealco.net
Home Address: 7330 Sweet Potato Ridge Road, Brookville, Ohio 45309

Bruce Meador Vice President (937) 479-4188 brucem@idealco.net
Home Address: Post Office Box 200, Laura, Ohio 45337

Kent Filbrun Secretary/Treasurer (937) 313-2940 kentfilbrun@idealco.net
Home Address: 9488 Dodson Road, Brookville, Ohio 45309

Shelby Bilbrey Accounts Payable (937) 771-2361 shelbyb@idealco.net

Bank Information

Monroe Federal Savings and Loan

24 East Main Street Contact: Tony Green
Post Office Box 119 (45371-0119) Phone: (937) 667-8461
Tipp City, Ohio 45317 Fax: (937) 667-9330

Bonding Agent

The Cincinnati Insurance Company Contact: G. Dale Derr
Post Office Box 145496 Phone: (937) 853-4209
Cincinnati, Ohio 45258-5496 8163 Old Yankee St., Suite D

Dayton, Ohio 45458
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References

Dunn and Bradstreet: #00-454-8491

Bennett Remodeling, Inc.
415 Market Street
Brookville, Ohio 45309

Brite Electric
Post Office Box 1259
Shepherdsville, Kentucky 40165

DLC Enterprises
9916 Cloverplan Hills Drive
Ooltewah, Tennessee 37363

Thomas Group, Inc.
Post Office Box 80467
Atlanta, Georgia 30366

Turnipseed International
7030 Meadowlark Drive
Birmingham, Alabama 35242

Wooddall Lumber, LLC
Post Office Box 737
Orchard Hill, Georgia 30266

Contact: David Bennett

Phone: (937) 833-5224

Fax: (937) 833-6174

Email: dbennettroofing@yahoo.com

Contact: George Blevins
Phone: (502) 643-0573
Email: george@briteelect.com

Contact: Danny Coffee

Phone: (423) 322-4173

Fax: (423) 396-4968

Email: dicenterprises@comcast.net

Contact: David Thomas
Phone: (770) 451-4818
Fax: (770) 454-8244

Email: dthomas@ThomasGroupdoors.com

Contact: Ben Mclintyre
Phone: (205) 991-8832
Fax: (205) 991-6901

Email: ben@turnipseed.biz

Contact: Kyle Wooddall

Phone: (770) 233-8747

Fax: (770) 233-8788

Email: lori@wooddalllumber.com

If further information is required please call Doug Shearer, acting Chief Financial Officer

(937-771-2367) here at our office.
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